

\220ITEM NO.51 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6597/2017
NAYAN TARA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with office report)
Date : 27/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks; time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing
counter affidavit.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, appearing on
behalf of Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Advocate-on-record
undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.
Be filed within one week. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
to serve complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for
respondent No.1 with proof of service of pleadings within one
week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

None appears for the remaining respondents, despite due
service.

List again on 20.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar