

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6597/2017

NAYAN TARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1)Other-BLANKS AT PAGE 137 (2)Other-PAGE NOS. 49-62, 84 TO 99 AND 134-136 TO BE REPLACED. (3)Other-DATE OF A (4)Date of annexures.....not given.-5, 7, 8, 9, 14 (5)Other-V/A IS NOT EXECUTED IN BOTH THE MATTERS. (6)Other-HIGH COURT PARTICULARS ARE INCORRECT. (7)Other-BOTH I.AS. ARE NOT ADDRESSED TO THIS COURT. (8)Other-ORDER DATED 05.01.16 IS REQUIRED.)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Respondent Nos.3 to 8 have been served but no one has put in appearance.

List again on 8.8.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar