

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6597/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2016 in WPC No. 39983/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAYAN TARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 67416/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA 46502/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA 106080/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS

IA 68059/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS

Date : 08-08-2018 This matter were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Varma, Adv.
Mr. Anugrah Niraj Ekka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 9th August, 2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER