

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6597/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2016 in WPC No. 39983/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAYAN TARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67416/2017-Exemption from filing O.T.)
(IA No. 46502/2018-Intervention/Impleadment)
(IA No. 106080/2018-Permission to file addl. Documents/facts)
IA No. 68059/2018-Permission to file addl. Documents/facts)

Date : 10-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

For Applicant: Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Varma, Adv.
Mr. Anuragh Niraj Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Obhirup Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We appoint, Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, as Advocate Commissioner,
to make a site inspection and to give a report on to who are in

possession of Khasra Nos. 135 and 138 and to what extent.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal will also produce a map and state who is in possession of what portion, according to him on the said map. The fees of Mr. Agrawal, which will be shared by the petitioner as well as by intervenor, is fixed at Rs. 50,000/-. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal will inspect the site and file a report within a period of four weeks from today.

List the matter after the report is received.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER