

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6597/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2016 in WPC No. 39983/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAYAN TARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67416/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46502/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 106080/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 68059/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties:

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Varma, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.
Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having perused the reports made pursuant to our orders, we are of the view that an extent of 1.343 hectares in Khasra No. 135 and 0.430

hectares in Khasra No. 138, which are covered by sale deeds in favour of the petitioners and the applicant, are not accounted for.

In this view of the matter, we direct the Noida Authority to allot appropriate land elsewhere ad-measuring these extents to the petitioner and the applicant, if available.

The Noida Authority is to file an affidavit in this behalf within a period of two weeks from today.

To come up after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER